
State of Florida 

DATE: October 1, 2015 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD 
T ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850 

-M-E-M-0-R-A-N-D-U-M-

TO: Carlotta Stauffer, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk 

FROM: Bart Fletcher, Chief of Surveillance & Rate Filings, Division of Accounting & ~ 
Finance 

RE: Request for partial release of funds from Escrow Account (Docket No. 110200-
WU, Application for increase in water rates in Franklin County by Water 
Management Services, Inc.) 

Pursuant to Order No. PSC-12-0641-PCO-WU, issued December 4, 2012, in the above­
referenced docket, Water Management Services, Inc. (WMSI or Utility) has requested 
authorization for the partial release of escrow funds in the amount of $15,667.54 held at Ameris 
Bank. 

Counsel for WMSI has represented that sufficient funds are available in the P AA escrow account 
to cover the requested withdrawal. Pursuant to the above-referenced Order, staff recommends the 
Commission's designated agent in such matters authorize the release of $15,667.54 from the 
escrow account at Ameris Bank payable to Ameris Bank for the loan specified in the attached 
documentation. 

cc: Andrew Maurey 
Cheryl Bulecza-Banks 
Martha Barrera 
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September 29. 2015 

Carlotta S. Stauller, Commission Clerk 
Office of Commi~sion Clerk 
Florida Public St:rvicc Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak 13oukvard 
Tallahassee. FL 32399 

VIA E-FILING 

RE: Docket No. 110200-WU; In re: Application for increase in water rates in Franklin County by 
Water Management Services, Inc./ Req uest for Escrow Withdrawal 
Our file No. 46023.01 

Dear \11s. 'tuuflcr: 

Pursuant to PSC Order o. PSC-12-0641-PCO-WU. Water Management Services, Inc. (''WMSI") 
reyucsts the StuiT provide the Escrow Agent. Ameris Bank. with written authorization to disburse $15,667.54 
from the l:.scro''\ Account to repay the construction loan with Amcris Bank pursuant to the attached Monthly 
Payment 'tattmcnt. There arc sunicient funds in the Escrow Account to make this payment. 

Should you or Staff have any questions concerning this filing, plcast.: do not hesitate to give me a 

call. 

MSF/ 

cc: Gene Brown (via e-mail) 
Sandy Chase (via e-mail) 
Martha 13arrcm. Esquir~ (via e-mail) 
Erik Sayl\!r. Esquire (via e-mai l) 
Andrew Maurcy (via e-mail) 

Very truly yours, 

>~;+7.4 tt'?v-----

Mi\R rtN S. FRIJ)MAN 
For the Finn 

16u NO"lT rl SUN DRIVE, SU fE 40JO LAKF MARY FLORlOA :127461 PHONE (4!J/) 830 6331 ~A'< (40ll 818 21761 WWW FF·A TTORNEYS COM 
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Water Mc1nagement Services, Inc. 
St. George Island Utility Company, LTD. 
250 John Knox Road · 
#4 

Monthly Payment Statement 

Brll For: 10/05/2015 
Payment /\mount: $15,667.54 

Statement Date: 09/21/2015 
Loan Number: 
SBA Number: 
Interest Rate· 5.500000 

Payment Duo Date 10/05/2015 

Unpaid Late Charges· $0.00 
Other Charges: $0.00 
OverPayments. $0.00 

Escrow. $0.00 
Total Du e: $15,667.54 

Balance before Payment: $3,203,613.00 
Tallahassee, FL. 32303 Include an additiona l $783.38 late feo If not paid before the 15th 

Payment Actlvrty 
Oato Oescnp:!on Pr·nclpal lrrtoru~t 

09/11/2015 Payment 0.00 13;;34 96 
0810!>1/0 1 o Payment 0 00 14,725 8<1 

Customer Service : (888)7'19-2435 
E!>crow Late Charoo fe11sfOther 

0 00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 

Total 

13,434.96 
14,725.84 

Pnnc:pal Balance on 09/?1/20"5 3,203,61 3 00 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - • - - - - - - - - - - - - - ( Dctnch ] - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Ameris Bank 
GGL Department 
1201 W Peachtree St. NW 
Suite 3150 
Atlanta, GA 30309 

Water Management Services 

Payment Coupon 
Rill For: 10/05/2015 

Payment Amount: $15,667.54 
Statement Date: 09/21/2015 

Loan Number. 
SBA Number. 
Interest Rate: 5.500000 

Payment Dun Date: 10/0512015 

Unpaid late Charges· $0.00 
Other Charges: $0.00 
OverPaymonts: $0.00 

Escrow: $0.00 
Total Duo: $15,667.54 

Oalance before Payment· $3,203,613.00 

Include an addi tional $783.38 late foe If not paid before tho 15th 

Amount Enclosed: 

Please write loan number on check and rncludo this coupon wHh remrttance. 




